The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Funds' operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to interest rate risk and price risk. The below are reasonable estimates of anticipated
movements based on historical data. Actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes
in the performance of and/or correlation between the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest.

Impact on operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders

Zurich Investments Australian Property Securities Fund

30 June 2023 30 June 2022

+20% -20% +20% -20%

$ $ $ $

Price risk 59,411,001 (59,411,001) 61,321,144 (61,321,144)

Zurich Investments Managed Growth Fund

30 June 2023 30 June 2022

+15% -15% +15% -15%

$ $ $ $

Price risk 7,644,366 (7,644,366) 8,342,449 (8,342,449)

- 24 -

Zurich Investments Wholesale Funds
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

3  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders

Zurich Investments Global Thematic Share Fund

30 June 2023 30 June 2022

+15% -15% +15% -15%

$ $ $ $

Price risk 35,671,397 (35,671,397) 30,293,795 (30,293,795)

Zurich Investments Managed Growth Fund

As at

30 June 2023 30 June 2022

+25bps -25bps +25bps -25bps

$ $ $ $

Interest risk 7,954 (7,954) 10,147 (10,147)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge an obligation. The Funds are also exposed to counterparty credit risk and credit
risk on cash and cash equivalents and other receivables.

The assets of the Funds principally consist of financial instruments which comprise investments in unlisted unit trusts with counterparties which have no direct credit ratings.

Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.

None of these assets are impaired or past due but not impaired.